PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Festus Charles MOFFAT	04/30/2009
Sanjay Ratilal PATEL	04/30/2009
Francesca Ann DAY	04/30/2009
Andrew James BELFIELD	04/30/2009
Alistair David Graham DONALD	04/30/2009
Alan Hornsby DAVIDSON	04/30/2009
Alan Hastings DRUMMOND	04/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHROMA THERAPEUTICS LTD	
Street Address:	92 MILTON PARK, , ABINGDON	
City:	OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX14 4RY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12446267
PCT Number:	GB0604034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.824.3000

Email: saraia@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

PATENT

REEL: 023521 FRAME: 0697

12446267

OU UST HU

501016074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006029.00051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Wolffe
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment 006029.00051#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 006029.00051#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 006029.00051#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023521 FRAME: 0698

Attorney Docket No.: 006029.00051 Client Ref: CR19-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Festus Charles MOFFAT; Francesca Ann DAY; Sanjay Ratilal PATEL; Andrew James BELFIELD; Alistair David Graham DONALD; Alan Hornsby DAVIDSON; Alan Hastings DRUMMOND; all citizens of Great Britain, all with the same mailing address of c/o Chroma Therapeutics Limited, 92 Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX14 4RY (GB) hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HYDROXAMATES AS INHIBITORS OF HISTONE DEACETYLASE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2009 and accorded Serial Number 12/446,267
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 30 October 2006 and accorded Application No. PCT/GB2006/004034

WHEREAS CHROMA THERAPEUTICS LTD., 92 MILTON PARK, ABINGDON, OXFORDSHIRE OX14 4RY, GREAT BRITAIN, hereinafter referred to as the, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the , its successors, legal representatives and assigns (NOMINEES), the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof (LETTERS PATENT);

AND said ASSIGNOR authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said;

AND said ASSIGNOR warrant and covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said ASSIGNOR covenant and agree to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application,

1

PATENT REEL: 023521 FRAME: 0699

B &W Ref.: Client Ref.:CR19-US

inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or its own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: 30/4/09 Inventor:

David Festus Charles MOFFAT

Date: 30/4/09 Inventor:

Sanjay Ratilal PATEL

Date: 30/04/09 Inventor:

Andrew James BELFIELD

Date: 30/04/09 Inventor:

Alistair David Graham DONALD

Date: 30/04/09 Inventor:

Page 2 of 3

Alan Hornsby DAVIDSON

B &W Ref.: CR19-US

Date: 30/4/09

Inventor:

Alan Hastings DRUMMOND

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13th Street, N.W. Suite # 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051 (202) 824-3000

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023521 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 11/16/2009